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EXISTING CURB & GUTTER 

LEGEND

PROPOSED CURB & GUTTER

EXISTING CURB & GUTTER

PROPOSED PARKING:
HANDICAP
REGULAR 
TOTAL PROP. PARKING

    8
305
313

PARKING:

UTILITY STRIP
0.02 (MIN.)
0.08 (MAX.)
0.04 (NORM.)

0.01 (MIN.)
0.04 (MAX.)
0.02
(NORM.)

DROP CURB
(STD. 2'-6" CURB
& GUTTER SHOWN)

W A W+A+9" X B
5'
6'
7'
8'
5'
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5'
5' 5.0'

4.5'
4.0'
3.5'
3.0'
2.5'
2.0'
0.0'
0.0'
0.0'
0.0' 5.8'5.8'

6.8'
7.8'
8.8'
7.8'
8.3'
8.8'
9.3'
9.8'
10.3'
10.8' 8.9'

8.7'
8.6'
8.4'
8.3'
8.1'
7.8'
7.3'
7.3'
6.8'

5.0'*
6.0'**
6.5'**
6.5'**
5.0'
4.8'
4.4'
4.1'
3.8'
3.4'
3.1'

B = X-(A+9")

* BACK OF SIDEWALK DROP REQUIRED FOR ALL
  SIDEWALK SLOPES.

EXPANSION JOINT
(SEE STD. 2.4)

B = DISTANCE FROM FRONT EDGE OF SIDEWALK
    TO BACK POINT OF 12:1 (8.33%) SLOPE.

WCR

ROADWAY
PLAN SYMBOL

FOR PROPOSED
WHEELCHAIR RAMP

** BACK OF SIDEWALK DROP REQUIRED FOR
   SIDEWALK SLOPES 0.04.

DUAL RAMPS
ANY RADII

(40" MIN. FLOOR WIDTH)

CCFR

ROADWAY
PLAN SYMBOL

DIAGONAL RAMP
MAX. 25' RADII

(60" MIN. FLOOR WIDTH)
[NOT PERMISSIBLE FOR NEW CONSTRUCTION]

*
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X
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3" R

2' DETECTABLE

WARNING DOMES

B

W
SIDEWALK (5' STD.)

4"

12:1  MAX. RAMP

SECTION B-B

SECTION A-A

SIDEWALK
ELEVATION

6' - 0" 3' - 4" 6' - 0"
CURB

TRANSITION
MIN.
DROP
CURB

CURB
TRANSITION

TOP OF
CURB

GUTTER

VARIABLE SLOPES NOT
TO EXCEED 12:1 (8.88%)

SIDEWALK
NOTE:  A PORTION OF ONE OR BOTH
RAMPS MAY EXTEND OUTSIDE THE
RETURN
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2' FULL

HEIGHT

CURB

BETWEEN

RAMPS

EXPANSION JOINT
(SEE STD. 2.4)

THIS PORTION OF RAMP
MUST FALL WITHIN

CROSSWALK LIMITS.
(SEE NOTE 13)

EXPANSION JOINT
(SEE STD. 2.4)

SIDEWALK

SEE NOTE 1

SEE NOTES
2, 12 & 14PLAN VIEW

CURB CUT
FOR FUTURE

RAMP

PLAN VIEW
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RAMP WIDTH AREA IS VARIABLE

0.45" R

0.20" R

2
"

PRECAST CLASS "B"
CONCRETE

0.9" 0.4"
2.35"

.2
0
"

W

A

B

6" MIN.

3' - 4" MIN.

2' - 0
" BACK OF SIDEWALK

DROP **

NO DATE DESCRIPTION

DEPT. OF ENGINEERING
CITY OF ROCKY MOUNT

REVISIONS STD. NO.

REVISION

APPROVED

DATE

STANDARD WHEELCHAIR RAMP

2.21

12-20-22

-

-

TO BE REMOVED

PROPSED SEAL COAT
OVERLAY

1,856 L.F.

1,784 L.F.

12,564 S.Y.

NOTE:
SIGNAGE BY OTHERS
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